

## First Form Latin Review

### Student Workbook

- **Unit IV, Section IV, #3:** The third question should ask, *What does magnam modify?*
- **Unit V, Section V, C7:** *Viserant* should be *viderant*.

### Teacher Key

- **Unit I, Section I, #8:** Students should write that they have learned **36** forms of *amo* (six tenses with six forms per tense). 18 represents the number of forms students will have learned by the end of Unit I only.
- **Unit II, Section IV, #2:** The answer to the third question should be *oppugnabis* (2nd person singular).
- **Unit IV, Master Vocabulary Review:** The dictionary form of *soldier* (2nd-to-last row) should be *miles militis*.
- **Unit IV, Section III, A10:** The translation should be *multa spes*.
- **Unit IV, Section III, B1:** Word order should be *multae res*.
- **Unit IV, Section III, B1:** Word order should be *latam faciem*.
- **Unit IV, Section IV, #3:** In the diagram of the English translation, the main verb should be *will show* (future).
- **Unit V, Section II:** The 3rd principal part of *video* (9th row) should be *vidi*.
- **Comprehensive Translation Workshop, #2:** *Did not fear* and *was not afraid* are acceptable translations of *non timuit*.

## Second Form Latin Review

### Student Workbook

- Unit II, Section IV, #4: *Cum vobis* should be *vobiscum*.
- Unit III, Section II: The verb *to say, tell* should read *to say, speak*.
- Unit III, Section II: The verb *to carry, convey, transport* should omit *carry*.
- Unit IV, Section II: The verb *to desire* should read *to desire, wish for*.
- Unit V, Sections III-VI: These sections should be labeled II-V.
- Unit V, Section III (II): The word *love* should read *love, passion*.
- Unit V, Section III (II): The word *age, time, period* should read *age, time period*.
- Unit V, Section III (II): The word *work* should read *work, toil*.
- Unit V, Section III (II): The word *gain, corn* should read *grain, corn*.
- Unit V, Section IV (III): The charts for each verb should read, from top to bottom: *Present, Imperfect, Future*.

### Teacher Key

- Unit I, Section II: The gender of *mountain* (6th-to-last row) should be masculine.
- Unit I, Section IV, #3: The dictionary form of *cultrum* is *culter cultri m*, not *culter cultris m*.
- Unit II, Section II: The dictionary form of *bear* is *ursa -ae f*, not *urse -ae, f*.
- Unit II, Section II: The dictionary form of *door* is *janua -ae f*, not *porta -ae f*.
- Unit II, Section II: The case taken by *prae* (8th row) should be ablative.
- Unit II, Section IV, #3: The translation should begin "*On account of*" to match the given definition of *propter*.
- Unit II, Section IV, #4: The dictionary form of *vobis* should be *vos vestri*.
- Unit II, Section IV, #4: The translation should read "*will work with you all*" instead of "*will work with us*".
- Unit III, Section II: The dictionary form of *to know* is *scio, scire*, not *sentio, sentire*.
- Unit III, Section II: The dictionary form of *to fix, fasten* is *figo, figere*, not *tingo, tingere*.
- Unit III, Section II: The verb *to build, construct* is third conjugation, not fourth conjugation.
- Unit III, Section II: The word *shortly, briefly* is an adverb, not an adjective.
- Unit III, Section III: The second verb *fugere* is third conjugation *io* (3 *io*).
- Unit III, Section IV, B10: The answer *we will carry* should read *we will convey*.
- Unit III, Section IV, C1: The answer *I feel* should read *I was feeling*.
- Unit III, Section IV, C6: The answer *they will come* should read *they will discover*.
- Unit III, Section IV, C8: The answer *you were carrying* should read *you were conveying*.
- Unit III, Section IV, C10: The answer *hsi knows* should read *hsi does not know*.
- Unit V, Section II: The dictionary form of *battle* is *proelium -i n*, not *bellum -i n*.
- Unit V, Section IV (III), Worksheet 6: The final answer *vincebuntur* should be *vincentur*.
- Unit V, Section V (IV), Worksheet 6: The final answer *munit* should be *struit*.
- Unit V, Section V (IV), #2: The word *terrentur* is third person plural, not third person singular.
- Comprehensive Translation Workshop, #3: *Dabitur* should be parsed as passive instead of active.